

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19935/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CMWP No.70413/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KALLU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report is that the petitioner has not deposited the
cost of Rs. 500/- nor has the process fee and spare copies been
filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to
comply with the office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply
with the office report subject to further payment of costs of Rs.
1000/-. The petitioner will deposit in all Rs. 1,500/- with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master