

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19935/2011

KALLU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Vema, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to serve all the unserved respondent Nos.
1 to 8, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.03.14
15:01:42 IST
Reason: