

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 19935 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KALLU SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

D.D.C. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be interim stay.”

There are 8 Respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that Fresh Show Cause Notice was issued to all unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 by Speed Post on 08.04.2016 pursuant to order dated 11.03.2016. As per Track Report downloaded from the website of Indian Post Show Cause Notice has been delivered to all the unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 but no Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance has been filed.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Registrar Court on 21.07.2016, when the following order was passed:

“The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR