

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8742/2017

KALLU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.D.C. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv.
Mr. K.p Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment, matter stands adjourned.
2. List the matter after partial court working days.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)